
FOOD AVAILABILITY:  
CHRISTMAS 2024 

Groceries and Food Boxes 

Free Meals Around Christmas 

Christmas baskets 
Dubuque Food Pantry, 1310 White St. 
>Sign up in-person only – no phone calls – during  
regular hours: Mon. – Weds. – Fri., 1:00 – 3:30pm;  
Tues. 9:00 – 11:30am 
>Deadline for sign-up: Friday, Dec 13 
>Pick up baskets from 10am – 3pm on  
Mon., Dec 16 or Tues., Dec 17 

 

Free grocery boxes: mobile food pantry 
Saturday, December 21, 9:00am 
Westminster Presbyterian Church 
2155 University Ave. 
Groceries, hats, scarves, hygiene products 

Evening food pantry 
Monday, December 23, 5:00 - 6:30pm 
Dubuque Food Pantry, 1310 White St. 

Free Dinner & Food Pantry 
Saturdays, December 7, 14, 21 & 28, 5-6pm 
St. Luke's United Methodist Church 
1199 Main Street 
"Food for the Soul" meal & food pantry  

Bobcat Community Christmas Dinner 
Wednesday, December 18, 5 - 7 pm  
Western Dubuque High School 
302 Fifth Ave. SW, Epworth 
Online reservations requested by Dec 13: 
tinyurl.com/WDHSChristmas or call Laura Hoerner  
at 563-362-0332   

Free breakfast 

Saturday, December 21, 7am – 8:30am 
Dubuque Area Labor Harvest 
423 W. Locust Street  

Free Christmas meal 

Sunday, December 22, 12:00 – 1:30pm 
Dubuque Area Labor Harvest 
423 W. Locust Street 
To-go meals, toys for kids 

Free Christmas meal – DELIVERY 

Sunday, December 22 starting at 11am 
For those who can’t get to the Labor Harvest, call  
563-583-1779 to have a meal delivered.  
Delivery order deadline: Weds December 11 

Free meals: breakfast, lunch & dinner 

Mon. Dec 23  - Thurs. Dec 26  - Fri. Dec. 27 
Dubuque Rescue Mission, 398 Main St. 
7:00am breakfast, 11:30am lunch, 5:00pm dinner 

Christmas Eve: Tuesday, Dec 24 

Dubuque Rescue Mission, 398 Main St. 
7:30 breakfast, 11:30am lunch, 5:00pm dinner 

Christmas Day: Wednesday, Dec 25 
Dubuque Rescue Mission, 398 Main St. 
10:30 - 11:30am To-go hot brunch meal 

Free breakfast 

Saturday, December 28, 7am – 8:30am 
Dubuque Area Labor Harvest 
423 W. Locust Street  

HOLIDAY CLOSURES 

Convivium Urban Farmstead no casseroles on 
Dec 26 or Jan 6 

Dubuque Food Pantry closed Dec 25 

Resources Unite closed Dec 25 

Salvation Army closed Dec 25 

St. Pat’s Church no meals on Dec 25 or Jan 1 

Winter Farmers Market closed Dec 28 
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